V

2018.12.03

TEMPLATE VERSION:

10 9 8 / @) V 4 3 ’ 1
DESCRIPTION: ASSEMBLY, 1.3GHz HE CM LCLS-II REV |[REVISION CONTROL DOCUMENT DATES SIGNATURES
24-Jun-2021 | DRAWN M. KRAMP
PROJECT: LCLSIICryogenicSystem A F 1 O l 27855 - A - RCD = APPROVED
CATEGCRY: TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY
- |1 2577.2 =
(4c80) = (4835) =
ax (1-1/2-6 UNC)
= (3800) = (3000) =
A — (640) 302.4 —t= -
T (3 * |
. | |
7] $ Lé ¢ © A s
| | 91 F _
<L K /\ E _
qd | B B
| (@) R _ _ _ . . Bl i . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . « . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I i . R
&Y T \/ ] s
T F E ‘HEl
q
@ (o) @ V (o) [e]
| = | ] | » |
I [l I
= W ° ° = @é%;e L

o

e

e

o

(6075)

122204

D [T (30)(se (=2 )(==)(72) |
g L TT N
@ 1 [ . ? —
@ (12339) : ,
\ ‘ ‘ = % L’:ﬁ H O
O q | p Y e S ‘ﬂu
g; \Z" \ T —{ I 2 E' IEZEN ?:
109 Tk > 1! 1604, 3 I = NS S %
T @) s . O 547 4 f ° ® o ® o o —f® ® ® og _| V“'i_ A \ ; L 2ﬁ7 356
T : I $ 3 3 AN S | :
— E wa— o) »,» '>‘/I 4
q b b .-.;.; \ 5 _ 0 4
@ O 528D4 E % Eﬁ :|:g % % :|:g % :-A' . (®) "\ - 528D4 :
= i TUUOU ¢ U0l o T— ] ]| M—] S T—F sz SO, e i L
0] © !
v ] ]
() () e @ ® OEEE O GEEE - ~—F
54 5 B B
(4150) . (4150) - Z/\x 77 |FC0083268|GAUGE, SLAC, P/N: SA-375-230-51 1
51 =4 A P éé?i%g GATE. SLAC, P/N: SA-375-230-50, EPDM |
- oY 61 75 |FC0O0B0121|THREADED ROD 5/8-18, 2.5.6,3165S 32
24 |Fcoos3o13|PLATE NUT 5/16-24, FOR 10 CF FLANGE, K.JL: -
PN- 1000
— 12435.4 = 73 |FCOO53882|TEE 2.75 CF, MDC 4040002 ]
= (11400.4) === 215 72 |FCoos3616|755 TITAN 10ON PUMP WITH DI ELEMENTS, 110V |
71 |FCoos3615|COLD CATHODE GAUGE MKS # 104220008 1
oc | 44 | 12 | 70 |FCOO536814|CONVECTION GAUGE MKS #1031700245SH 1
- (850) 6O |FCOO51581|0-RING, 579MM-0D, 5.334MM-DI1A, EPDM 3
30 68 |FCOO51580|0-RING, 1138MM-0D, 6.985MM-DI1A, EPDM |
200 67 |FCOO51583|0-RING, 1104MM-0D, 6.985MM-DI1A, EPDM |
1 ﬂ == 66 |FCO051588|0-RING, 1071MM-0D, 6.985MM-DI1A, EPDM ]
: 1 1 85 |FC0048573|ELBOW, PIPE-SO, LONG, 1/2"x10S, 316 SS 5
i L CENTERING RING AND SPASER RING-AL. WITH EPDM
7 - 64 |FCO047775|52R NG, 1S0- 320 7
I [ 0OOhk——— ——— [ oo} o+ 1, [ oo] e —
b 63 |FC0047475|WELDMENT BELLOWS 3
a | . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 62 |FCO042062|WASHER, | /4-0.265%0.5%x0.06,55316L 3
n A . 61 |FCO041391|NUT_HEX,MBx|x5,5B 114
[T, R a1 e E e e TR AR i ES S e e T e i m 80 |FCO035224[CLAMP, 150 DOUBLE CLAW 56
1| & : | = 50 |FCO035222|FLANGE, 1S5S0 OF, BLANK 12.0" TUBE 7
| g I o 58 |FCO027311|RIGHT ANGLE VALVE,.DN4O,1-1/2" 9
e i i i) 57 |FC0024488|0-RING, -238, EPDM 3
- 56 |FCOOIQ013|SEAL., 10 CF FLANGE, Cu |
RIfHHNY i MWJQEE H H — 55 |[FCOOIQ010|SEAL, 6 CF FLANGE, Cu 1
UL I I ]
801 .1 = = \ 54 |FCOO1900B8|SEAL, 2.75 CF FLANGE, Cu 28
(63.8) 4= |=—| S - (1283.4) ——= =—(100.9) == 146.5 =3 [FCO016231 |WASHER,M12- 1 3x24x2.3,55316 72
= (141.86) (98.3) = |— |- — (329) 52 |[FCO0O16227|WASHER,MB-8.4%16x1.4,55316 62
_ — 372 (180) I . 51 |[FCOO1B224|WASHER,MB-6.4x12x1.4,55316 276
T : 50 |FCOO1B6148|WASHER.M10-10.5x23%x4.5,5518-8 48
= 10/726.6 = 49 |FCOO15588|WASHER.5/8-0.656x1.312x0.13,55316 54
SECTION E-E 48 |FCOO15563|WASHER,S/16-0.328x0.625%x0.08,55316 >4
47 |FCOO14505|[NUT_HEX ,M12x1.75%x10,55316 24
NOTE
OTES s (NN s OTHERY SE SPEC e e 46 |FCOO14503|NUT_HEX,MB8x1.25%x6.5,55316 31
45 |[FCO014148|[NUT-HEX, 5/8-18x0.5469,5518-93 64
. ALL DIMENSIONS, UNLESS SPECIFIED ARE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE. T 44 |FCOO10B22|HHCS, 1 /4-20x0.5L. 6GxFT,SRB 3
2. ASSEMBLY MUST BE FREE OF DIRT, GREASE, OIL AND CHIPS. 43 |FLOD0I051 |HHALS,5/16-24%2.5LoxP T,55316 24
42 |FCO008317|HHCS,M10x1 .5%x35L.6xFT,5518-9 48
3. SEALING SURFACES MUST BE FREE OF SCRATCHES AND NICKS 4] FCOO08 185 |HHCS, M12x1 . 75%x 1 00LGXFT,55316 >4
TR NO HADTAL SLORTNG. & 40 |FCO008178|HHCS ,M12x1.75x55L GxFT,55316 24
4, CLEAN ALL WELDABLE SURFACES BEFORE WELDING., 30 |[FCOO08148|HHCS,M8x 1 .25%x60LGxFT,55316 16
5., ALL PROCESS PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO ASME B31.3 PROCESS © S0 [Peopos A P o ME L 2o JOL O o0 T =
" PIPING CODE NORMAL FLUID SERVICE. ALL STRUCTURAL WELD SHALL (520) ' S/ JPCODOBIZ8]RHLS, MOx L <50l bxh 1. 50516 Lie
BE IN ACCORDANCE TO AWS DIl.8 STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE-STAINLESS B 36 |[FCOOD8I126|HHCS, MBx 1x25L GxF T,55316 48
STEEL. 7 35 |[F10127864[ASSEMBLY, COLDMASS |.30GHz HE CM LCLS-11 1
6. LEAK CHECK. . | ﬂ - b o : 34 |[F10083882|(KIT, DNIO VALVE-JT ]
L | . 33 |[F10076168|PIPE, DN-10 VALVE SIDE EXTENSION,PRODUCTION CM| 1
ASSEMBLED CM INSULATION VACUUM: NO RESPONSE TO o4 + ol (5 - -
APl iy B AR BETTER 2w 10% vBAR <L TTER / SEC | i 1485 4 32 |F10075431|PIPE, DN-10 VALVE SIDE,PRODUCTION CM |
ASSEMBLED COLD MASS CRYOGENNIC LINES: NO_RESPONSE TO ° 14 [F10041881|KIT, 50K SHIELDING SIDE PORT | 3L [FIO0/53/0|PIPE !
TO HELIUM AT OR BETTER 2 x 10° MBAR x LITER / SEC. 2 _ — 30 |F100753268|PIPE, DN-68 VALVE SIDE,PRODUCTION CM 1
WARM END COUPLER AND COUPLER PUMPING LINE: NO RESPONSE TO i : Lo oAl /A AR ML ¢ ME WARML IVE W W = =5 IFlo075220lFP 1 PE. DN-B VALVE S1DE.PRODUCT ION CM 1
TO HELIUM AT OR BETTER 2 x 10° MBAR x LITER / SEC. U o 12 |F10035715|KI1T, ASSEMBLY STOP INSULATION | ] ]
| 11 [F10030992|ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT - CMTS-| > |28 [F100625606|KIT, CURRENT FLANGE COVER !
7, XE% @EEE§¥$¥G DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH DELIVERY ® - X 0 |F100275931K1T HOLDER MC COOLING LINE = | 27 |F100BOBI9|KIT, DNIO VALVE !
. @&
o |F1002660S|WELDMENT,VESSEL LCLS-11, AFTER MACHINING | 26 |F 10058224 | ASSEMBLY FLANGE -2-PRODUCT TON 2
A. WELD PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS) . \ NOTES o S [F1002312SIWELDMENT REDUCER TEE = 1 25 |F10059222| ASSEMBLY FLANGE - 1-PRODUCT ION 2
e e e R e Al SRR R 6 & 7 Ok && 7 |F10022642|ASSEMBLY CURRENT LEADS CF FLANGE | =2 [P 1000ges L ADSEMBLE ¥ FLANGE K -PRODUL T 10N 1
C. WELDER PERFORMANCE QUALIFICATIONS (WPQ) . ® ‘0° -
D. EXAMINATION REPORT. = 5 |F10010348|K1T. MC HOLDER. RH = | 23 |F10059220|ASSEMBLY FLANGE F-PRODUCT ION |
e S |F10010347|K1T. MC HOLDER. LH = | 22 |F10059219|ASSEMBLY FLANGE D-PRODUCT ION |
8. INTERIOR WELDS TO BE SMOOTH AS POSSIBLE, FINISH GRIND RIS A S NIRRT SR 1 >1 IF10059217 | ASSEMBLY FLANGE C-PRODUCT ION 1
MAY BE REQUIRE TO OBTAIN A SMOOTH TRANSITION,
—y V 3 |F LO00SO13|WELDMENT . COLDMASS CUP =1 20 |F10059215|ASSEMBLY FLANGE B-PRODUCTION 3
9. ALL DIMENSIONS WITH TRAILING ZEROS DENOTE TOLERANCE, / NOTES 5 & B B . I PR ééI[QWgLSN%% INTER-MODULE. OUTER SHELL 1 12 E}ggiigé; ???EMEEZNEEAUgEvﬁcEiaDiggégi 2
10. FOR BOTH SLIDING COLDMASS SUPPORTS: AFTER AL IGNMENT OF COLDMASS RELATIVE SECTION A-A $O \\\ — 762 d
TO THE VACUUM VESSEL, INSTALL SPHERICAL ENDS OF SCREWS WITH GAP O, 1MM SCALE 1:10 / \ l FO9000444 |RELIEF VALVE ASSY 8.00 - FLAT PLATE | 17 |F1004/067|KIT, RING SUFPFPORT MC 8
RELATIVE FLAT SURFACES OF VACUUM VESSEL (USE FEELER GAUGE). TORQUE JAM NUTS T "©©ié SECTION B-B ITEM| FERMI# PART NAME QTY| 18 |[F10047058|K1T, SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY ]
TO 40 N-M WHILE HOLDING SCREW HEAD WITH SECOND WRENCH TO ENSURE SCREW | OPL ! CCALE L:10
DOES NOT TURN. TAKE FINAL MEASUREMENTS ONCE BOTH JAM NUTS ARE TORQUED. \ /i/ PARTS LIST = Fl?ﬁé&ﬁél ASSEMBETMITEZLATION o lDE PORT 1
APPL\( LOCTITE 29@ TO JAM NUTSD UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWN R DATE -Mar -
S T oo T oo T o oo T e Y=o # FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
1. FOR CENTER COLDMASS SUPPORT: AFTER AL IGNMENT OF COLDMASS RELATIVE TO e | o3 Joaz]| wa 1 [approveD B.HARTSELL DATE| 10 -Mar 2021
THE VACUUM VESSEL, TOUCH (FINGER TIGHT) SPHERICAL ENDS OF SCREWS "A™ TO e BREAK ALL SHARP EDCES. iAX: 0.5 USED ON NAME
CYLINDRICAL SURFACE OF VACUUM VESSEL . TORQUE SCREW 7"BT™ T0O 10 N-M. DETATL DIMENSIONS BASED ON: ASME Y14.5M-2009
AFTER SCREW "B" 1S TORQUED, LOCK ALL THREE SCREWS WITH JAM NUTS. TORQUE SCALE 135 UAX MACHINE AL SURFACES: 3.2/ ASSEMBLY, 1.30Hz HE CM LCLS-11
JAM NUTS TO 40 N-M. TAKE FINAL MEASUREMENTS ONCE ALL JAM NUTS ARE LOCKED. e
APPLY LOCTITE 290 TO JAM NUTS. %:::ﬂ SEAE [ STZE [oRAWTNG NOVEER e T Rey
1:16 &
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GROUP: Technical D\\/\S'\SOEE* [iéEIihdLéri(Ttmg‘CAGE CoDE: OUsRe | AS SHOWN AQ F l O l 27855 Lo 2 A
10 9 S 7 6 \ 4 3 z 1

\



10 S S / o \/ 5 4 3 2 l

V

TEMPLATE VERSION: 2018.12.03

DESCRIPTION: ASSEMBLY. 1.3CHz HE CM LCLS-11 REV IREVISTON CONTROL DOCUMENT DATES STGNATURES

24-Jun-2021 | DRAN M. KRAMP
PROJECT: LCLSIICryogenicSyustem A F1012/855-A-RCD APPROVED

CATEGORY: TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY

\

J,q %
| (1603)
— _ _ _ 1 N L @
I —
Ob
¢ ot
olo
o o
] : | :
[
= (1923) e ox (1384) = VIEW F
DETAITL H [TEM 14, 15 & 106
ARE NOT SHOWN
/// 5
— 520 = O
— =67/ == =55 =
= I L
Oy
- 252 e 225,55 ———=] s G —
Sy e
=== U /
)
1 5 /
O |
3 o
/9 S
I .
— @6
DETATL
SCALE 1:5
@ "B" 1D- @ 300
@ A" 1D- $54.8
@ “CT 1D- $54.8
@ TET ID*@EAMS
e 1D- @97D4
LINE "H™ [ID- @BZD l
I
LINE "F™ ID- @52D5
LINE "D™ ID- @50D8
VVBVV
NOTE 11
Zr 234 .5 [1755)
ZF 115.5 BEAM
/8.8 _
(1604) {7 3 Jy
V
- | I
(1485) %
SECTION C-C
O Q [0] A
L | |
2 e
/5.4
m \ ] |
ON\A—T; ‘ W}\A |
+ _
\ Hes. 4
% _
) 2 &
© C
O 0071 0|00 o1 d
| | V | V
SECTION J-J
[552] SCALE [:4
— 394 .8 == 233, ———=
— 544 .0 B
— /55,8 == c44 .4 = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWN M. KRAMP DATE | Ol -Mar-2021
R X oo | oox % |oreoren J COGHILL Ae | 10 Mar 2021 v’ h FEURNMIITENDATSITOANTAELS ADCECPEALRETRMAETNOTR OLFABEONREARTGOYRY
- 0-3 | 0-12 ] N/A ! |APPROVED B.HARTSELL DATE| 10-Mar-2021
SECTION D-O P
SCALE 324 DIMENSIONS BASED ON: ASME Y14.5M-2009
UAX MACHINE AL SURFACES: 3.2/ ASSEMBLY, | .36HZz HE CM LCLS-T11
@ G MATERTAL
SCALE SIZE [DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
l:16 &
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GROUP: Technical D\\/\S'\SOEE* Eeé\F;IimdLéiﬁTtmg{meE CoDE: OUsRe | AS SHOWN AO F l O l 27855 2 oF 2 A

10 9 3 7 6 \ 5 4 3 > 1




